
Cain Center for the Arts Board of Directors 
(as of 7-1-2023) 

OFFICERS   

   
PRESIDENT 
Paul Newton                                                                                                       
113 Castaway Trail   
Mooresville, NC 28117                                                                                       
Newton Construction Services                                                                            
704-426-9998  
pnewton@newtonconstructionservices.com 

VICE PRESIDENT 
Jean Bock 
18616 Square Sail Road 
Cornelius, NC 28031 
Community Volunteer 
516-650-9470 
jeanbock5@gmail.com 

 

TREASURER 
Douglas Marion 
21417 Crown Lake Dr. 
Cornelius, NC 28031 

SECRETARY 
Cynthia Bush – Secretary 
18910 N. Beattie’s Ford Road                    
(Mail to P.O. Box 669)                            
Cornelius, NC 28031 
CPCC 
704-390-3966 
bush18910@gmail.com 

 

  

MEMBERS   

   
Greg Wessling 
16901 Harbor Master Cove 
Cornelius, NC 28031 
Morris International Inc. 
704-517-2225 
gwessling@morrisinternational.com 

 

Pat Bechdol 
18434 Peninsula Cove Lane 
Cornelius, NC 28031 
Community Volunteer 
612-963-7926 
Jbechdol922@gmail.com 

Joshua Dobi 
17217 Players Ridge Drive                       
Cornelius, NC 28031                                
North Main Financial Group, LLC           
704-765-2444                                            
joshua@northmainfinancial.com 

Laura Engel 
Former Marketing Director, Aquesta Bank 
18404 Balmore Pines Lane 
Cornelius NC 28031 
704-577-1028 
lauraengel66@yahoo.com 

 

Kate Gaither 
20108 Chapel Point Lane 
Cornelius, NC 28031 
Newport Properties 
704-663-7779 
kate@teamnewport.com 

 

Dale Gillmore 
215 S Main St, Suite 303 
PO Box 1959 
Davidson, NC 28036 
704.778.2042 
dgillmore@questnow.net 

 
Susan Irvin 
Irvin Law Group, PLLC 
19726 Zion Ave 
Cornelius, NC 28031 
Preferred mailing: PO Box 2376  
Davidson, NC 28036  
Cornelius, NC 28031 
704-724-6763 
susan@irvinlawgroup.com 

 

Tara Jaketic 
12857 Robert Walker Dr. 
Davidson, NC 28036 
tarajaketic@yahoo.com 
216-905-6745 

A.K. Matheson 
18618 Harbor Light Blvd. 
Cornelius, NC 28031 
 
ak@mathesonattys.com 
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Bill Morgan 
18120 John Robbins Lane 
Cornelius, NC 28031  
Morgan Associates  
203-216-2699  mbandbillm@aol.com 

 

Caroline Mullan 
21131 Island Forest Drive 
Cornelius, NC  28031 
Community Volunteer 
980-722-9087                                        
Carolinejm30@yahoo.com       

 

Tracey Stehle 
19577 Meta Rd. 
Cornelius, NC 28031 
704-996-9291 
traceystehle@gmail.com 

Zachary Toof 
LPL Financial 
9900 Glencrest Drive  
Huntersville, NC 28078 
Senior Vice President, Workforce Analytics 
& Insights 
704-340-0917 
Zachary.Toof@LPLFinancial.com 
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